USWA COLLEGE ISLAMABAD

Calendar of Events 2023-24 (Amended)

August — 2023 to April — 2024

Some unavoidable amendments / changes have been made in
this Calendar specially in the month of November — 2023 to

April - 2024

Date l Day ] Event
August 2023
(Moharrum-ul-Haram / Safar-ul-Muzaffar 1445 H)

05-08-2023 Saturday Arrival of all Classes (7% to 12%)

To To
06-08-2023 Sunday
07-08-2023 Monday Arrival of new entry 7" & 111

Regular Classes Start (Class 7" to 12™)
19-08-2023 Saturday Oath Taking Prefects
20-08-2023 Sunday Parents may visit their wards (09:00 A.M to 04:00 P.M)
22-08-2023 Tuesday Youm-e-Husain ¢51.¢
September 2023
(Safar-ul-Muzaffar / Rabi-ul-Awal 1445 H)

03-09-2023 Sunday Parents may visit their wards (09:00 A.M to 04:00 P.M)
04-09-2023 Monday Inter House Volleyball Competition

To To (Classes on)
08-09-2023 Friday
07-09-2023 Thursday Chehlum Hazrat Imam Husain (/1L

: — P

09-09-2023 Saturday Inter House Qirrat & Naat Competition
13-09-2023 Wednesday Commencement of 2" Annual Exam SSC (FBISE)
17-09-2023 Sunday Parents may visit their wards (09:00 A.M to 04:00 P.M)
25-09-2022 Monday Mid Term Exam for Class 7™, 8™, 9t

To To
30-09-2022 Saturday

October 2023
(Rabi-ul-Awal / Rabi-us-Sani 1445 II)
Mid Term Exam for Class 7", 8", 9"

02-10-2023 Monday

To To
05-10-2023 Thursday



https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

Eid-e-Milad-un-Nabi /" )Ty e by’
06-10-2023 Friday
06-10-2023 Friday Long weekend (Students may leave after Milad and must return o on
To To Sunday evening)
08-10-2023 Sunday
| 11-10-2023 Wednesday Commencement of 2" Annual Exam HSSC (FBISE)
21-10-2023 Saturday PTM (Parents Teacher Meeting) (11:00 A.M to 01:00 P.M)
22-10-2023 Sunday Parents may visit their wards (09:00 A.M to 04:00 P.M)
November 2023
(Rabi-us-Sani / Jamadi-ul-Awal 1445 H)
05-11-2023 Sunday Parents may visit their wards (09:00 A.M to 04:00 P.M)
06-11-2023 Monday Inter House Hockey Competition
To To (Classes on)
10-11-2023 Friday
08-11-2023 Wednesday Picnic & Study Tour
09-11-2023 3 Days Special Maarif-e-Islami Classes
To Saturday
11-11-2023
12-11-2023 Sunday Inter House Basketball Competition
To To (Classes on)
16-11-2023 Thursday
11-11-2023 Saturday Long weekend (Students may leave after Maarif-e-Islami classes and
To To must return on Monday evening)
13-11-2023 Monday
20-11-2023 Monday Inter House Football Competition
To To (Classes on)
24-11-2023 Friday
23-11-2023 Thursday Terminal Exam Class 11% &121
To To
04-12-2023 Monday
27-11-2023 Monday Inter House Cricket Competition
To To (Classes on)
01-12-2023 Friday
December 2023
(Jamadi-ul-Awal / Jamadi-us-Sani 1445 H)
03-12-2023 Sunday Parents may visit their wards (09:00 A.M to 04:00 P.M)
07-12-2023 Thursday Terminal Exam for Classes 7", 8™, 9t & 10™
To To
22-12-2023 Friday
16-12-2023 PTM (Parents Teacher Meeting) for Classes 11" & 12
Saturday (11:30 A.M to 01:00 P.M)
22-12-2023 ) Winter Vacations
To Friday (Students may leave on 22-12-2023 after paper and return on
31-12-2023 To 31-12-2023 before sunset)
Sunday
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(Jamadi-us-Sani / Rajab-ul-Murrajab 1445 II)

January 2024

01-01-2024 Monday Classes resume after winter vacations
01-01-2024 Monday Crash Programme (Class 9 & 10') ]

To To
12-02-2024 Monday
06-01-2024 PTM (Parents Teacher Meeting) for Classes 7 ,8"" ,9" & 10

Saturday (11:30 A.M to 01:00 P.M)

11-01-2024 Thursday Urdu & English Speech Competition
12-01-2024 Friday Athletics and Cooking Competition

To To
13-01-2024 Saturday
13-01-2024 Saturday Prize Distribution Ceremony - 1
21-01-2024 Sunday Parents may visit their son / ward (09:00 A.M to 04:00 P.M)
22-01-2024 Monday Crash Programme (Class 11" & 12%)

To To
16-03-2024 Saturday

February 2024
(Rajab-ul-Murrajab / Sha’aban —ul-Moazzam 1445 H)

04-02-2024 Sunday Parents may visit their son / ward (09:00 A.M to 04:00 P.M)
08-02-2024 Thursday Prize Distribution Ceremony - 2
09-02-2024 Friday Long weekend (Students may leave after classes and must return on

To To Sunday evening)
11-02-2024 Sunday
15-02-2024 Thursday Full Dress Rehearsal (Pre-Board) Class 9" & 10™)

To To
29-02-2024 Thursday

March 2024
(Sha’aban —ul-Moazzam / Ramzan —ul — Mubarik 1445 H)

03-03-2024 Sunday Entry Test for Class 6", 7", 8" & o™
04-03-2024 Monday Annual Exams Class 7" & 8" (Tentative)

To To
22-03-2024 Friday
20-03-2024 Full Dress Rehearsal (Pre-Board) Class 11" & 12

To Wed;esday

0

30-03-2024 Saturday
21-03-2024 Thursday FBISE Exams 9" & 10" (Tentative)
22-03-2024 Friday Spring Vacations for 7" & 8"

(Students may leave the College after last Paper)
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(Ramzan -ul - Mubarik / Shawal-ul-Moazam 1445 II)

April 2024

04-04-2024 | Thursday

Result Annual Exam 7% & 8™

Note: The calendar may be changed under unavoidable circumstances
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